WRV 5-12-11

FORM PTO-1595

R

05/23/2011



ET

U.S Department of Commerce

(Rev 6-93) ALLS DES		Y Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	103625470	stached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pac		Ctached Offginal documents 32 1-11
	2. Name	and address of receiving party:
 Name of conveying party: 	Z. Name	and dadgete in the state of the
Taraban Cr. Cody Martin	Name: All	lStyle Coil Company L.P.
Lendell Martin, Sr.; Cody Martin		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes X No Street Ad	ddress: 7037 Brittmore Road
	City: Hou	uston State: Tex Zip: 77041
•	Additional N	Name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
J. Nature of Som of and		0 0 0 0
X Assignment Mer	ger	
Security Agreement Cha	inge of Name	693
		~ 60
Other		_
Execution Dates: April 28, 20	011;	
April 28, 20	011	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution	date of the application is
<u>.</u>	ited herewith 1	2 May 1
A. Patent Application No. $ au$	ned no	l .
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No	29313696	
	V • • • • •	
5. Name and address of party to		al number of applications & patents
correspondence concerning document	should be involved	<u> </u>
mailed.:		
W-Clum		
Name: Guy McClung		
Street Address: PO Box 2553		
City: Rockport State: Tex	_	
Zip:78381-25	53	2.40
	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
	1/	England Chack No Acaga/
	_ <i>V</i> _	Enclosed, Check No. 05992/
		Authorized to be charged to deposit
	account	
		,
		\
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CF 05/23/2011 KNGUYEN1 00000012 29373696
		91 FC:8021 40.00 OP /
9. Statement and signature.	6) 1 . 6	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
To the best of my knowledge and bel	let, the toregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the origina	11 document)1000.
Guy McClung, Reg. No. 29,008	fuch !	May 122011
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
RECORDCV.FRM	,	(/

PATENT

REEL: 026413 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignors") do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to AllStyle Coil Company, L.P. (the "Assignee") a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at 7037 Brittmore Road, Houston, Texas 77041 USA, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all designs, inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Patent and the application itself, 2011 and all intellectual property MAY 12, entitled "Furnace" filed on worldwide, including but not limited to the U.S. patent application of the same title filed herewith and the right to file patent applications in any and all foreign countries, solely at the discretion of Assignee, and to receive and own patents issuing from any such application; all original, continuation, reexamined and reissued patents and applications therefor which have been or shall be applied for or issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such invention, designs and improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any conventions or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and agree to execute all necessary declarations, oaths, statements, papers and documents related to any and all such other and foreign applications and patents; and Assignor promises and agrees to maintain in confidence all secret, proprietary or confidential information in whatever form about the invention and to use such information only for the benefit of the Assignee, both now and in the future; and we authorize Guy McClung to fill in the filing date of said application above;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such designs inventions, and improvements to the assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Lendell Marton
Lendell Martin, Sr.
Date: 4-28-201/
Corb Mark
Cody Magain
Date: 4-28-201/

RECORDED: 05/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 026413 FRAME: 0100